

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

McClung-Logan Equipment Company, Inc. Exclusive Mid-Atlantic Dealer of Shuttlewagon Mobile Railcar Solutions

Baltimore, Maryland (June 22, 2023) -

McClung-Logan Equipment Company, Inc, headquartered in Baltimore, MD, is pleased to announce its partnership with Shuttlewagon Inc, a subsidiary of Wabtec Corporation to be the exclusive authorized Shuttlewagon dealer serving Virginia, Maryland, Washington D.C., and portions of Delaware. Wabtec's Shuttlewagon brand is a leading manufacturer of mobile railcar handling solutions. Since 1972 Shuttlewagon has been a leader in the design and production of diesel- and electric-powered mobile railcar movers, helping industry improve workplace safety and operational performance.



"We are very excited about adding Shuttlewagon to our robust product portfolio. Shuttlewagon's stellar reputation and commitment to customer service, combined with their top-notch products, make it a very attractive opportunity for us," said McClung-Logan Equipment Company, President Darrin Brown. "The Shuttlewagon products have synergy with our entire portfolio of heavy-equipment products and solutions."

"Incorporating McClung-Logan Equipment Company, Inc. into our national dealer strategy represents a significant milestone. Their experience and full-range service offerings make them an invaluable component in our mission to strengthen our national footprint," said Shishir Tiwari, VP & GM of Shuttlewagon.

"McClung-Logan Equipment Company, Inc. is a premiere heavy construction equipment dealer with over 80 years of experience delivering value-added heavy-equipment solutions to their customers. We're confident that they will serve our market well," said Tom Owen, VP of Distribution at Shuttlewagon.

McClung-Logan Equipment Company is a leading distributor of heavy construction equipment in the Mid-Atlantic region. With 10 full-service locations and over 160 employees our premier product lines, parts, and service offerings are designed to provide customers with the most powerful and dependable solutions available to maximize productivity.

###

Contact Jim Dingus, Marketing Manager, McClung-Logan Equipment Company jdingus@mcclung-logan.com 804.207.3470 McClung-Logan.com